Project : Fixture Type :
Date :Catalog # : Prepared By :
STEEL ROUND STRAIGHT POLES
ATG LED Lighting 10588 Monte Vista Ave., Montclair, CA 91763 • www.atgledlighting.com • (951) 245-6222 • ©ATG LED Lighting. All Rights Reserved. 06/09/2020
Features & Specifications
Pole Shaft
• Steel round poles are 4” or 5” in diameter.
• Pole shaft is electro-welded ASTM-A500 Grade C steel tubing with a

STEEL ROUND STRAIGHT POLES
ATG LED Lighting 10588 Monte Vista Ave., Montclair, CA 91763 • www.atgledlighting.com • (951) 245-6222 • ©ATG LED Lighting. All Rights Reserved. 06/09/2020
Ordering Guide - Clio Tenon Mount (Example)
Pole
Series
Mounting
Method Material Height 4
Mounting
Configuration
Pole
Finish Optional Accessories
R4 - 4” Diameter Round Straight Pole BO - Bolt-On Mount1 - See pole selection
guide for patterns and fixture
matches.
T - Tenon Mount - See pole selection guide
for tenon and fixture/bracket matches.
S10G – 10 Ga. Steel 12’
14’
16’
N – Tenon Mount
*Consult factory for
other mounting
configurations
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
WHT –White
*Special colors available,
consult factory
4” - Base Cover and
Galvanized Achor
Bolts
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: R4-BO-S10G-14-N-BRZ-4
FOOTNOTES:
1 - Special colors available, consult factory, standard flat black cap provided
2 - Galvanized archor bolts and base covers are optional accessories
3 - Round poles can come with Tenon Mount adapter installed
4 - Pole heights will have +/- 1/2” tolerance
5 - See Flood Lighting Brackets Datasheet for choice of FBO brackets
Page 3 of 4
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Project : Fixture Type :
Date :Catalog # : Prepared By :
STEEL ROUND STRAIGHT POLES
ATG LED Lighting 10588 Monte Vista Ave., Montclair, CA 91763 • www.atgledlighting.com • (951) 245-6222 • ©ATG LED Lighting. All Rights Reserved. 06/09/2020
Page 4 of 4
POLE1
Mtg. Height
Length
(ft)
Wall Thick
(ga)
MBOLT CIRCLE EPA
Designator
Dia.
(in)
Anchor bolt
Dia {in}
110 MPH 115 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH 150 MPH 160 MPH 170 MPH 180 MPH
4” x 10-ga x 14’ 14 10 L 11 0.75 7.7 5.2 4.7 3.9 3.2 2.7 2.3 2.0 1.7
4” x 10-ga x 16’ 16 10 L 11 0.75 4.3 3.7 3.2 2.6 2.1 1.8 1.4 1.2 1.0
4” x 10-ga x 18’ 18 10 L 11 0.75 7.7 6.8 6.0 5.0 4.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.2
4” x 10-ga x 20’ 20 10 L 11 0.75 6.0 5.2 4.6 3.7 3.1 2.5 2.1 1.8 1.5
4” x 10-ga x 22’ 22 10 L 11 0.75 4.6 3.9 3.3 2.6 2.1 1.7 1.4 1.1 0.9
4” x 10-ga x 24’ 24 10 L 11 0.75 3.4 2.7 2.2 1.7 1.3 1.0 0.7 0.5 n/a
5” x 11-ga x 16’ 16 11 L 11 0.75 8.7 7.9 7.2 6.0 5.0 4.3 3.7 3.2 2.8
5” x 11-ga x 18’ 18 11 L 11 0.75 12.2 11.1 10.1 8.5 7.2 6.1 5.3 4.6 4.0
5” x 11-ga x 20’ 20 11 L 11 0.75 10.0 9.1 8.2 6.8 5.7 4.9 4.2 3.6 3.1
5” x 11-ga x 22’ 22 11 L 11 0.75 8.1 7.3 6.6 5.5 4.5 3.8 3.2 2.8 2.4
5” x 11-ga x 24’ 24 11 L 11 0.75 6.5 5.9 5.3 4.3 3.5 2.9 2.4 2.0 1.7
5” x 11-ga x 26’ 26 11 L 11 0.75 5.2 4.6 4.1 3.2 2.6 2.1 1.7 1.4 1.1
5” x 7-ga x 18’ 18 7 M 11 1.00 19.7 17.9 16.4 13.8 11.7 10.1 8.8 7.7 6.8
5” x 7-ga x 20’ 20 7 M 11 1.00 16.5 15.0 13.7 11.5 9.8 8.4 7.3 6.3 5.6
5” x 7-ga x 22’ 22 7 M 11 1.00 14.0 12.7 11.5 9.6 8.1 7.0 6.0 5.2 4.6
5” x 7-ga x 24’ 24 7 M 11 1.00 11.8 10.6 9.6 8.0 6.8 5.7 4.9 4.2 3.7
5” x 7-ga x 26’ 26 7 M 11 1.00 9.9 8.9 8.0 6.7 5.6 4.7 4.0 3.4 2.9
5” x 7-ga x 28’ 28 7 M 11 1.00 8.3 7.4 6.7 5.4 4.5 3.7 3.1 2.7 2.3
5” x 7-ga x 30’ 30 7 M 11 1.00 6.8 6.1 5.4 4.4 3.6 2.9 2.4 2.0 1.7
Wind Speed
EPA Information
All ATG poles are guaranteed to meet the EPA requirements listed. ATG is not responsible if a pole order has a lower EPA rating than the indicated wind-loading zone where the pole will be located. CAUTION: This
guarantee does not apply if the pole/bracket/fixture combination is used to support any other items such as flags, pennants, or signs, which would add stress to the pole. ATG cannot accept responsibility for harm or